REPAIR PARTS
This manual replaces RP-650C.
July 2014
© 2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company,
L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston,
TX  77056
Amana is a registered trademark of Maytag Corporation or its related
companies and is used under license to Goodman Company, L.P., Houston,

713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
 Example
 M1 - Model#1
 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Text Codes:
AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)
Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures
...................................................................................................
...................................................................................................
Illustration and Parts
Rev D: reversing valve switch from Ranco to SanHua
Functional Parts List
Index
For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
Important Information
RP-650D
3
4 - 9
Functional Parts
Part

B1789888 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT .088 (M26, M27, M28,
M29)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASZ130181AB
M2 - ASZ130181AC
M3 - ASZ130181AD
M4 - ASZ130181AE
M5 - ASZ130241AC
M6 - ASZ130241AD
M7 - ASZ130241AE
M8 - ASZ130241AF
M9 - ASZ130301AC
M10 - ASZ130301AD
M11 - ASZ130301AE
M12 - ASZ130301AF
M13 - ASZ130361AB
M14 - ASZ130361AC
M15 - ASZ130361AD
M16 - ASZ130361AE
M17 - ASZ130421AB
M18 - ASZ130421AC
M19 - ASZ130421AD
M20 - ASZ130421AE
M21 - ASZ130481AB
M22 - ASZ130481AC
M23 - ASZ130481AD
M24 - ASZ130481AE
M25 - ASZ130481AF
M26 - ASZ130601AB
M27 - ASZ130601AC
M28 - ASZ130601AD
M29 - ASZ130601AE
3RP-650D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
131
121
121
111
61
21
11
41
71
51
31
4 RP-650Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI TOP PANEL 26" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
0121R00009PDG11
VENTURI TOP PANEL 29" (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121R00011PDG11
VENTURI TOP PANEL 35" (M26, M27, M28, M29)0121R00013PDG11
GRILLE, WIRE 26" TOP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
0152R0001021
GRILLE, WIRE 29" TOP (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0152R0001121
GRILLE, WIRE 35" TOP (M26, M27, M28, M29)0152R0001421
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M23, M24, M25,
M28, M29)
0131M0006131

M27, M28, M29)
4400467PLG131
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASZ130181AB
M2 - ASZ130181AC
M3 - ASZ130181AD
M4 - ASZ130181AE
M5 - ASZ130241AC
M6 - ASZ130241AD
M7 - ASZ130241AE
M8 - ASZ130241AF
M9 - ASZ130301AC
M10 - ASZ130301AD
M11 - ASZ130301AE
M12 - ASZ130301AF
M13 - ASZ130361AB
M14 - ASZ130361AC
M15 - ASZ130361AD
M16 - ASZ130361AE
M17 - ASZ130421AB
M18 - ASZ130421AC
M19 - ASZ130421AD
M20 - ASZ130421AE
M21 - ASZ130481AB
M22 - ASZ130481AC
M23 - ASZ130481AD
M24 - ASZ130481AE
M25 - ASZ130481AF
M26 - ASZ130601AB
M27 - ASZ130601AC
M28 - ASZ130601AD
M29 - ASZ130601AE
5RP-650D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel & Cover / Condenser
6 RP-650Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel & Cover / Condenser
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
0121R0031811
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29)
0121R0032111
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
0121R0032311
CONTROL COVER 0121R00053PDG21
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,

TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M9, M10, M11, M12)0201R00325142
CONTROL, DEFROST 0130M00105152
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASZ130181AB
M2 - ASZ130181AC
M3 - ASZ130181AD
M4 - ASZ130181AE
M5 - ASZ130241AC
M6 - ASZ130241AD
M7 - ASZ130241AE
M8 - ASZ130241AF
M9 - ASZ130301AC
M10 - ASZ130301AD
M11 - ASZ130301AE
M12 - ASZ130301AF
M13 - ASZ130361AB
M14 - ASZ130361AC
M15 - ASZ130361AD
M16 - ASZ130361AE
M17 - ASZ130421AB
M18 - ASZ130421AC
M19 - ASZ130421AD
M20 - ASZ130421AE
M21 - ASZ130481AB
M22 - ASZ130481AC
M23 - ASZ130481AD
M24 - ASZ130481AE
M25 - ASZ130481AF
M26 - ASZ130601AB
M27 - ASZ130601AC
M28 - ASZ130601AD
M29 - ASZ130601AE
7RP-650D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assy
8 RP-650Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assy
Ref.

0163R00007NS
SOLENOID COIL B1225022NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASZ130181AB
M2 - ASZ130181AC
M3 - ASZ130181AD
M4 - ASZ130181AE
M5 - ASZ130241AC
M6 - ASZ130241AD
M7 - ASZ130241AE
M8 - ASZ130241AF
M9 - ASZ130301AC
M10 - ASZ130301AD
M11 - ASZ130301AE
M12 - ASZ130301AF
M13 - ASZ130361AB
M14 - ASZ130361AC
M15 - ASZ130361AD
M16 - ASZ130361AE
M17 - ASZ130421AB
M18 - ASZ130421AC
M19 - ASZ130421AD
M20 - ASZ130421AE
M21 - ASZ130481AB
M22 - ASZ130481AC
M23 - ASZ130481AD
M24 - ASZ130481AE
M25 - ASZ130481AF
M26 - ASZ130601AB
M27 - ASZ130601AC
M28 - ASZ130601AD
M29 - ASZ130601AE
9RP-650D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com